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(7} The admiunistration of aid to dependent children under

seetion * * * 4879,

(8) The administration of aid to the needy bhnd unde1 see-
tion * * * 49,18

Szoriow 13. 58. 56, as ereated by chapter 383, laws of 1945,
is amended by inserting ‘‘to (5)” after the reference to section
49.50 (2). v

Seorron 14, 59.08 (40) is amended by sub:stltutmg “ehaptel
49 for ““gection 49.0177 in the last sentence.

Swmeriow 15, 59.15 (2) (e}, as created by chapter 559, laws
of 1945, iz amended by inserting ”to (5) » after the reference
to section 49.50 (2).

Suoton 16, 74.03 (9) (e) is amended to read: =

74: 03 (9) (o) He shall next retain for the county:the bal- |

ance dus on ‘eounty taxes levied for social security pursuant to
Sectlons * % % 4018, 49.19 and 49.87,

Seorion 17, 74.031 (11) (e) is amended to 1ead

74.031 (11) (e) He shall next retain for the county the bal-
ance due on county taxes levied for social seeurity pursuant to
sections * % % 4918 49.19 and 49:37.

Smorron 18. 129.02 (2) is amended by substltutmg “49.18
(43’ for “*47.08 (4)’’ therein.

Approved September 26, 1945.

No. 516, 8.] - [Published September 28, 1945.
CHAPTER 589. |

' AN ACT to amend ehapter 373, laws of 1945, section’ 25, provid-

ing that appr opuatmns made under said chapter for eonstrue-

tion or capital improvements include the purchase of land

necessary therefor.

- The people of the stm.‘e of Wisconsin, repr esented in senate ond

" Chapter 373, Jaws of 1045, section 25 is amended o read:

{Chapter 373, Laws of 1945) (seetion 25). The purposes for
which each appropriation in this act is made shall be deemed to
inelude such construction and improvement of sewers and
sewerage disposal systems in comnnection with. the respeetive
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projects as may be necessary to comply with legal requirements
and to inchude the purchase of land necessary for any constric-
tion or tmprovement projeet,

Approved September 26, 1945,

- No. 517, 8.] [Published September 28, 1945,
' CHAPTER 590

AN ACT appropriating a certain sum to complete all necessary
legislative husiness after sine die adjournment of the Ieg1sla«
ture. :

“The people of the state of T/V'Lscans'm, represented n semzte amd
assembly, do enact as follows:

.+ There is appropriated from the general fund, in addition to

the appropriation made by section 20.01 (9) of the statufes, a
gum suffieient to continue the employment of such légisiative
employes, mechiding members of the staifs of the chief elerk and
sergeant at arms of each house, as may be necessary to complete

all legislative business after sine die adjournment of the 1945

regular session of the legislature, for not exceeding 30 days, at

the compensation provided in seetion 20.01 of the siatutes.

Approved September 26, 1945,



